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FEEDER CATTLE

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

7 790 790 3000.00 3000.00 Replacement

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Premium White 65-75%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 1810 1810 165.00 165.00 Average

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

4 1370-1475 1444 167.50-174.00 171.41 Average
1 1615 1615 180.00 180.00 High
2 1440-1670 1555 155.00-157.00 155.93 Low

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 1340 1340 161.00 161.00 Average
2 1115-1230 1173 175.00-177.00 175.95 High
3 1105-1215 1150 150.00-157.00 154.21 Low
1 1320 1320 135.00 135.00 Very Low

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Tuesday's auction was a Special Bred Cow and Pairs sale that had a light offering but overall a good quality offering with the main attraction a 
consignment of Registered Angus pairs from 3 yrs to short solid mouth that sold with good demand.  The remaining consignments consisted 
of running ages of bred cows and pairs from heifers to short and solid mouth cows all selling in small packaged and groups  with good 
demand.  Slaughter cows on a light test sold steady.  Supply included: 3% Feeder Cattle (100% Heifers); 19% Slaughter Cattle (86% Cows, 14% 
Bulls); 78% Replacement Cattle (44% Bred Cows, 7% Bred Heifers, 40% Cow-Calf Pairs, 9% Heifer Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 
100%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

3/10/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 257 1,512 580

Feeder Cattle: 7(2.7%) 1,431(94.6%) 0(0.0%)

Slaughter Cattle: 50(19.5%) 81(5.4%) 130(22.4%)

Replacement Cattle: 200(77.8%) 0(0.0%) 450(77.6%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/17/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                MO Dept of Ag Market News~Greg Harrison, Market reporter
                Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1813
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
7 845-1120 1015 146.00-155.00 150.26 Average
1 1060 1060 160.00 160.00 High
2 800-1005 903 125.00 125.00 Very Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

3 1750-1895 1835 198.00-200.00 198.97 Average
1 1755 1755 212.50 212.50 High

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 6 1190 1190 6000.00 6000.00 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 2 1450 1450 3600.00 3600.00 
2-8 T2 12 1223-1250 1237 4250.00 4250.00 
>5 T2 6 1241-1276 1259 3000.00-3400.00 3197.22 
>5 T3 4 1275 1275 3000.00 3000.00 

BRED COWS - Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 9 1463 1463 4250.00 4250.00 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T1 6 988 988 4200.00 4200.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 O 4 1250 1250 6100.00 6100.00 
>5 O 3 1350 1350 4250.00 4250.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 6 1050-1250 1133 4500.00-4800.00 4641.67 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 3 1200 1200 5900.00 5900.00 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                MO Dept of Ag Market News~Greg Harrison, Market reporter
                Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
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2-4 T2 2 1300 1300 6000.00 6000.00 
2-8 O 3 1200 1200 5650.00 5650.00 
2-8 T2 3 1350-1400 1367 5800.00-5850.00 5833.33 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Large 1 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 8 1450-1500 1475 6300.00-6750.00 6525.00 Registered
5-8 O 4 1550 1550 6200.00-6800.00 6350.00 Registered

HEIFER PAIRS - Medium and Large 1 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 O 5 1200 1200 6100.00 6100.00 

HEIFER PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 O 3 1150 1150 5600.00 5600.00 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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